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Attachment 1 

2017 JAMA/JAF/JTSA Safety Training 
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The Japan Automobile Manufacturers Association (JAMA) 

The Japan Automobile Federation (JAF) 

The Japan Traffic Safety Association (JTSA) 

 

The National Police Agency, the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism, 

Prefectural Police Headquarters, and Prefectural Traffic Safety Associations 

 

To understand the characteristics and limits of functions of vehicles, and the 

characteristics and capabilities of drivers, to improve safe driving skills through 

experience, and make the general public aware of the importance of safe driving. 

 

From May 20, 2017 to December 2017, held sequentially in 32 venues throughout 

Japan 

 

People who have held a class 1 license for over one year. Parental consent is required 

for minors. 

 

30 people per venue (Lottery if there are more than 30 applicants) 

*May vary at some venues 

 

Participants’ vehicles (Insured vehicles with 3xx, 5xx, 7xx number plates. Limited to 

vehicles with ABS) 

 

Full-day course: approximately 6 hours (incl. break), half-day course: approximately 4 

hours 

 

Full-day course: ¥3,086 (incl. tax), half-day course: ¥1,028 (incl. tax) etc. 

 

Web page, telephone, fax, email, etc. 

 

◆ Confirm the basic driving operations (Inspect vehicles, driving posture, check 

blind-corners of vehicles, etc.) 

◆Straight slalom (Confirm handle operation and turning radius differential, learn the correct 

way to use your line of sight) 
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◆Brake reactions using traffic signals (Measure time take to stop after sudden braking) 

◆Experiencing braking on a slippery road (Experience crash stopping) 

◆Avoiding danger (Experience avoidance, and understand the characteristics of drivers 

as humans) 

◆ Understand ASVs (Advanced Safety Vehicles) (Correctly understand functions 

through experience) 

*Content may vary depending on the venue 
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2017 Safety Training Session Plan 

     
As of April 2017 

Session № 
District 

Headquarters 
Host 

Branch 
Date Venue 

Full / 
Half Day 

1 Hokkaido Sapporo Oct. 7 Sat. Sapporo Driver's License 
Examination Hall Full-day 

2 Tohoku Fukushima Oct. 14 Sat. Ebisu Circuit West Course Full-day 

3 Tohoku Miyagi Nov. 11 Sat. Sportsland SUGO Full-day 

4 Kanto Tokyo June 24 Sat. Tokyo Summerland Full-day 

5 Kanto Kanagawa July 2 Sun. Kanagawa Transportation Bureau Full-day 

6 Kanto Ibaraki Aug. 26 Sat. Ibaraki Prefectural Police Driver's 
License Center Full-day 

7 Kanto Saitama Sept. 17 Sun. Honda motor Co. Ltd. Saitama 
Plant Yorii Factory Full-day 

8 Kanto Chiba Sept. 18 Mon. Nagara Town Office Half-day 

9 Kanto Chiba Oct. 7 Sat. Nagara Town Office Half-day 

10 Kanto Nagano Oct. 15 Sun. Chunanshin Driver's License 
Center Full-day 

11 Kanto Tochigi Nov. 12 Sun. Tochigi Prefecture Driver's 
License Center Full-day 

12 Chubu Shizuoka May 20 Sat. Shizuoka Prefecture Central 
Driver's License Center Full-day 

13 Chubu Aichi June 17 Sat. Kyosei Driver Land Full-day 

14 Chubu Gifu Sept. 23 Sat. Nihon Line Motor Driving School Half-day 

15 Chubu Fukui Oct. 15 Sun. Fukui Prefecture Driver's License 
Center Half-day 

16 Kansai Osaka May 23 Tue. Maishima Sports Island Full-day 

17 Kansai Nara June 10 Sat. Tenrikyo Kita Dairo Joukoujo Half-day 

18 Kansai Kyoto Sept. 9 Sat. Kyoto Prefecture Safety 
Association Driving School Half-day 

19 Kansai Hyogo Oct. 14 Sat. Hyogo Prefectural Driver's License 
Examination Hall Half-day 

20 Kansai Shiga Oct. 31 Tue. Tsukinowa Driving School Half-day 

21 Chugoku Shimane June 10 Sat. Shimane Prefecture Driver's 
License Center Full-day 

22 Chugoku Tottori June 24 Sat. Inaba Motor Driving School Full-day 

23 Chugoku Yamaguchi Sept. 9 Sat. Yamaguchi Prefecture General 
Traffic Center Half-day 

24 Chugoku Okayama Sept. 24 Sun. Okayama Prefecture Driver's 
License Center Full-day 

25 Chugoku Hiroshima Oct. 29 Sun. Untenmenkyo Center – Hiroshima Full-day 

26 Shikoku Kagawa May 20 Sat. Honda Safety Training Center 
Shikoku Full-day 

27 Kyushu Miyazaki Oct. 9 Mon. Miyazaki Prefecture General 
Driver's License Center Full-day 

28 Kyushu Kagoshima Oct. 14 Sat. Kagoshima Prefecture Driving 
Technique Improvement Center Half-day 

29 Kyushu Fukuoka Oct. 17 Tue. Yahata Driving School Half-day 

30 Kyushu Kumamoto Oct. 22 Sun. Semicon Techno Park Special 
Venue Full-day 

31 Kyushu Okinawa Nov. 25 Sat. Undecided Half-day 

32 Kyushu Saga Dec. 10 Sun. Saga Prefectural Driver's License 
Center (Planned) Half-day 


